## 1975 Senate Bill 183

## Date published: October 20, 1975

## CHAPTER 87, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to appropriate \$17,806.16 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Ray Wildenberg, Jr. against the state.

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$17,806.16 to Ray Wildenberg, Jr., Appleton, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for condemnation of his cattle herd by the department of agriculture and related expenses. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a result of said condemnation.